currency)

ABD Doları EUR   GBP AUD ISL SEK   CHF

1. Trade receivables 27.556.551 7.829.093 1.188 - - - -
2a. Monetary financial assets (including
cash and bank accounts)

104.120 18.777 10.253 - - - -

Total foreign currency assets (1+2a) 27.660.671 7.847.870 11.441 - - -

3. Trade payables (20.605.420) (4.656.803) (1.130.934) - - (55.840) -
Total foreign currency liabilities (20.605.420) (4.656.803) (1.130.934) - - (55.840) -
Net position 7.055.251 3.191.067 (1.119.493) - - (55.840) -
Export(*) 170.537.892 58.159.749 - - - - - -
Import(*) 106.103.413 29.814.059 4.907.320 73.664 307.230 38.376 - 1.751

Table of foreign currency position
Current period December 31, 2017

Table of foreign currency position
Current period December 31, 2016

(*) The import and export figures comprise January-December periods of the years 2017 and 2016.

156 157

Notes to the consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2017 (continued)
(Currency - Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated)

27. Nature and level of risks arising from financial instruments (continued)

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a possible change of 10% in TL, with all other variables held constant,

on the Company’s income before tax as of December 31, 2017 and December 31, 2016:

Akçansa Çimento Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

December 31, 2017

Profit/ loss Profit/ loss

Appreciation of foreign
currency

Depreciation of foreign currency

 In case of 10% appreciation of USD against TL:
1- USD denominated net asset/ liability 2.111.838 (2.111.838)
2- USD denominated hedging instruments (-) - -
3- Net effect in USD (1+2) 2.111.838 (2.111.838)
In case of 10% appreciation of EUR against TL:

4- EUR denominated net asset/ liability (512.066) 512.066
5- EUR denominated hedging instruments (-) - -
6- Net effect in EUR (4+5) (512.066) 512.066
In case of average 10% appreciation of other exchange rates against TL:

7- Other foreign currency denominated net assets, liabilities (25.391) 25.391
8- Other foreign currency hedging instruments (-) - -
9- Net effect in other foreign currency (7+8) (25.391) 25.391
Total (3+6+9) 1.574.381 (1.574.381)

December 31, 2017

Profit/ loss Profit/ loss

Appreciation of foreign
currency

Depreciation of foreign currency

 In case of 10% appreciation of USD against TL:
1- USD denominated net asset/ liability 1.123.001 (1.123.001)
2- USD denominated hedging instruments (-) - -
3- Net effect in USD (1+2) 1.123.001 (1.123.001)
In case of 10% appreciation of EUR against TL:

4- EUR denominated net asset/ liability (415.321) 415.321
5- EUR denominated hedging instruments (-) - -
6- Net effect in EUR (4+5) (415.321) 415.321
In case of average 10% appreciation of other exchange rates against TL:

7- Other foreign currency denominated net assets, liabilities (2.155) 2.155
8- Other foreign currency hedging instruments (-) - -
9- Net effect in other foreign currency (7+8) (2.155) 2.155
Total (3+6+9) 705.525 (705.525)

There is not any effect of a possible change in foreign exchange rates to equity accounts of the Company.

Akçansa Çimento Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi

Notes to the consolidated financial statements as of December 31, 2017 (continued)
(Currency - Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise indicated)

27.  Nature and level of risks arising from financial instruments (continued)

Price risk

Price risk is a combination of foreign currency risk, interest rate risk and market risk. The Company naturally manages its

price risk by comparing the same foreign currency denominated receivable and payables and assets and liabilities bearing